Amendment No. 2
to
Contract No. NC160000006
for
Repairs & Maintenance
Gas Chromatograph (SN CN1327014) &
Headspace Sample (SN CN13270012)
between
Full Spectrum Analytics, Inc.
and the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby exercises this extension option for the subject contract. This extension option will be October 1, 2017
through September 30, 2017. Two options will remain.

2.0 The total contract amount is increased by $3,708.00 by this extension period. The total contract authorization is

recapped below:
Action Action Amount Total Contract Amount

Initial Term:

10/01/2015 - 09/30/2016 $3,708.00 $3,708.00
Amendment No. 1: Option 1 —~ Extension

10/01/2016 — 09/30/2017 $3,708.00 $7,416.00
Amendment No. 2: Option 2 — Extension

10/01/2017 — 09/30/2018 $3,708.00 $11,124.00

3.0 MBEMVBE goals do not apply to this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the vendor and its principals are not currently suspended or
debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the GSA List of Parties Excluded from
Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

5.0 Al other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATUREW below, thig afhendment §5 hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-referenced

. Sign/Date: m MWW& q 5 l?

Sign/Date:

Printed Name: A N A V\Aﬂ M

Authorized Represéntative Gentfatt-empﬁaaee-supemseh Vz Ile Zam br ano, J—Y
City of Austin

Full Spectrum Analytics, Inc. Purchasing Office CDV’"Y‘"C} Ma"aﬁe ment

1554 North Case Street 124 W. 8" Street, Ste. 310 5(Pa¢.4\|s+ 1)

Orange, California 92867 Austin, Texas 78701

(714) 279-3999
jmartin@fsaservice.com




MEMORANDUM

City of Austin
Financial Services Department
Purchasing Office

DATE: March 3, 2017

TO: Memo to File

FROM: Erin D’Vincent, Senior Buyer Specialist
RE: MA 8700 NC160000006

This Master Agreement was awarded based off of TXMAS contract 12-66060 with Full
Spectrum Analytics. Due to lack of sales, TXMAS decided to end this contract in
February 2017. This contract will continue until City of Austin expiration based on the
survivability clause within the TXMAS contract (currently located on page 151 of the
EDIMS contract).

STATE OF TEXAS
TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS
TEXAS MULTIPLE AWARD SCHEDULE (TXMAS)

19. TERMINATION; SURVIVAL:

The State or the Contractor may cancel this Contract, in whole or in part, without cause on thirty
(30) calendar day's written notice. The Contract shall terminate upon leter to occur of (1) the
expiration of the Contractor's Federal Schedule Contract or (2) the physical completion of the
last outstanding task or delivery of the final order under the Contract. All applicable service
agreements that were entered into between the Contractor and the ordering entity under the terms
and conditions of the Contract shall survive the cancellation or termination of the Contract.









Amendment No. 1

to

Contract No. NC160000006

for

Repairs & Maintenance
Gas Chromatograph (SN CN1327014) &
Headspace Sample (SN CN13270012)

between

Full Spectrum Analytics, Inc.

and the

City of Austin

1.0  The City hereby exercises this extension option for the subject contract. This extension option will be effective October
01, 2016 through September 30, 2017. Three options will remain.

2.0  The total contract amount is increased by $3,708.00 by this extension period. The total contract authorization is recapped

below:
Action Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Initial Term:
10/01/2015 —~ 09/30/2016 $3,708.00 $3,708.00
Amendment No. 1: Option 1 — Extension
10/01/2016 — 09/30/2017 $3,708.00 $7,416.00

3.0 MBE/WBE goals do not apply to this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the vendor and its principals are not currently suspended or
debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the GSA List of Parties Excluded from Federal
Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

5.0 Al other terms and conditions remain the same

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this amendment is hereby incorporated into and ma

art of the above-referenced

Sign/Date}

e UMt of5)

Printed Name John A. Martin
Authorized Representative

Full Spectrum Analytics, Inc.
1554 North Case Street
Orange, California 92867
imartin@fsaservice.com
714-279-3999

jb

Joe Ba
Contract Compliance Specialist Senior

City of Austin

Purchasing Office

124 W. 8" Street, Ste. 310
Austin, Texas 78701





































































































































Attachment C

To Prospective Texas Multiple Award Schedule (TXMAS) Vendors

Subject: Historically Underutilized Business (HUB) Good Faith Effort Certification

As addressed in the basic Contract Terms and Conditions, contractors are strongly
encouraged to engage the services of Texas Certified HUBs as distributors or dealers
whenever possible to promote full and equal business opportunities and to assist state
agencies in meeting the goals specified in the State of Texas Disparity Study. The
decision to utilize the services of a currently Certified Texas HUB must be based on a
good faith effort and as a potential contractor you are required to show documented
evidence that an active participatory role for a HUB entity was considered. Should you
elect to use the services of a Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) or Disadvantaged
Business Enterprise (DBE) that may be eligible for Texas Hub certification, arrangements
can be made to expedite the application process.

Please answer the following questions by selecting the response that applies to your good
faith effort decision. Check the appropriate response(s).

YESO N(}E 1. Are the services of a Certified Texas HUB being utilized to
perform the contract referred to in the Terms and Conditions?

YESO N(h! 2. Are the services of a MBE/DBE or equivalent that may be
eligible for Texas HUB certification being utilized to perform
the contract referred to in the Terms and Conditions?

YES& NOO 3. Will a Small Business, as defined by regulations of the Small
Business Administration (SBA) in 13 C.F.R., Section 121,201,
perform the basic contract as awarded by the General Services
Administration (GSA)?

YE& NOO 4. Will the contract be performed by a company, under existing
agreements approved by GSA, that includes Small
Business/MBE/DBE/HUB participation?

Note: This document will become an attachment to the Contract Terms and
Conditions and is affirmed by the signature on the Contract Terms and Conditions.

** The attached randomly selected list of Certified Texas HUBs dealing in the goods and
services included in this multiple award schedule contract opportunity should be
considered in the selection/decision process.





